THE DATASHEET OF
VO4156H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
VO4154, VO4156
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.2, 19-Apr-2023 1 Document Number: 84797
For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

3D Models Models Footprints
Schematics
ORDERING INFORMATION
V O 4 1 5 # X - X 0 0 # T
PART NUMBER PACKAGE OPTION  TAPE AND
REEL
AGENCY CERTIFIED / PACKAGE
VDRM 400 VDRM 600
TRIGGER CURRENT, IFT (mA)
UL, cUL, FIMKO 1.6 3 1.6 2 3
DIP-6, 400 mil, option 6 - - - - VO4156M-X006
SMD-6, option 7 VO4154D-X007T VO4154M-X007T - VO4156H-X007T VO4156M-X007T
UL, cUL, FIMKO, VDE (option 1) 1.6 3 1.6 2 3
SMD-6, option 7 - - VO4156D-X017T - -
7.62 mm
DIP-6
> 0.7 mm
   Option 7
10.16 mm
   Option 6
VO4154, VO4156
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.2, 19-Apr-2023 2 Document Number: 84797
For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute
maximum ratings for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
Fig. 1 - Recommended Operating Condition
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 6 V
Forward current IF 60 mA
Surge current IFSM 2.5 A
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW
Derate from 25 °C 1.33 mW/°C
OUTPUT
Peak off-state voltage
VO4154D/M VDRM 400 V
VO4156D/H/M VDRM 600 V
RMS on-state current ITM 300 mA
Total power dissipation Pdiss 500 mW
Derate from 25 °C 6.6 mW/°C
COUPLER